20653

00

£

H

ž SEP

30

STEVENS-NESS LAW PUB. CO., POR COPYRIGHT 1988

under that

...., 19...72

00	20653	K-41990 DEED OF RECONVEYANCE VOI mg 0	Page 19358
			cessor trustee under th
certa	ain trust deed dated nd Donna M. Rich	March 14,	

conveying real property situated in said county described as follows:

> Lots 19 and 20 in Block 6 of Industrial Addition to the City of Klamath Falls, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

## (IF SPACE INSUFFICIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE)

having received from the beneficiary under said trust deed a written request to reconvey, reciting that the obligation secured by said trust deed has been fully paid and performed, hereby does grant, bargain, sell and convey, but without any covenant or warranty, express or implied, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto, all of the estate held by the undersigned in and to said described premises by virtue of said trust deed.

In construing this instrument and whenever the context hereof so requires, the singular includes the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned trustee has executed this instrument; if the undersigned is a corporation, it has caused its name to be signed and its seal affixed by an officer or other person duly authorized to do so by its Board of Directors.

September 25, 19 90	KLAMATH COUNTY TITLE COMPANY
DATED:	By Anudie Deuront Secretary
(If the frustee who is gos a corporation, use the form of acknowledgment opposite.)	Trustee
STATE OF OREGON, County of	STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath This instrument was acknowledged before motor September, 25,, 19 90, by Trudie Durant: as Secretary of Klamath County Title Comparty 1011 Secretary of Secretary Secretary My commission expires: 12-19-92 Secretary S
GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS	STATE OF OREGON, County of
GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS	FOR Dade 19358 or as fee/file/instru-
Piazza & Piazza 221 West Main Street, Suite 1 Medford, OR 97501 NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP Until a change is requested all tax statements shall be sent to the following additional statements and the following additional statements additio	RECORDER'S USE ment/microfilm/reception No. 20653 Record of Mortgages of said County. Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.
Uniii a change is requested dii tax sulenens sudi control and a	NAME By Operlene Mullendare Deputy
NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP	Fee \$8.00